



# Instructions toward the online admission process

#### PG Program in Telecom Management (PGPTM) 11 Months Program

## Course Type :

- i) Sunday Batch : Full Day from 09.00 Hrs to 18.00 Hrs
- ii) Monday to Wednesday Evening Batch : Two Hours from 18.30 to 20.30 Hrs
- iii) Distance Learning

#### Fee Structure :

For course (i) & (ii) above : Course Fees Rs. 70,000/- plus ST @ prevailing rates (currently @12.36%) Total Fees for courses (i) & (ii) above = **Rs.78,652/-**

For Course (iii) above : Rs. 30,000/- plus ST @ prevailing rates (currently @12.36%) Total Fees for course (iii) above = **Rs.33,708/-**

#### **Payment Details :**

For PG Program in Telecom Management (PGPTM) the candidate has to pay fees of Rs 78,652/- in the form of Two different Cheques / Demand Draft at the time of admission only as per following mode of payment;

- I. For Sunday batch or Monday to Wednesday Evening Batch :-
  - 1) One Cheque / DD of Rs. 39,326/- drawn in favor of 'Welingkar Institute of Management, payable at Mumbai'
  - 2) One Cheque /DD of Rs. 39,326/- drawn in favor 'MTNL Mumbai ', payable at Mumbai.
- II. Distance Learning :-

For distance Learning, the candidate has to pay fees of Rs 33,708 /- in Two different Cheques /Demand Draft at the time of admission only as per following mode of payment

- 1) One Cheque / DD of Rs. 16,854 /- drawn in favor of 'Welingkar Institute of Management, payable at Mumbai'
- 2) One Cheque / DD of Rs. 16,854 /- drawn in favor of 'MTNL Mumbai',payable at Mumbai.

### Certificate in Telecom Marketing & Management (CTMM) 3 Months Program

# Course Type :

- i. Sunday Batch : Full Day from 09.00 Hrs to 18.00 Hrs
- ii. Monday to Wednesday Evening Batch : Two Hours from 18.30 to 20.30 Hrs
- iii. Distance Learning

## Fee Structure :

For course (i) & (ii) above : Course Fees Rs. 21,600/- plus ST @ prevailing rates (currently @12.36%) Total Fees for courses (i) & (ii) above = **Rs.24,270/-**

For Distance Learning course : Rs. 12,500/- plus ST @ prevailing rates (currently @12.36%) Total Fees for courses (iii) above = **Rs.14,045/-**

## Payment Details :

For **Certificate in Telecom Marketing & Management (CTMM)** the candidate has to pay fees of Rs. 24,270/- in the form of Two different Cheques / Demand Draft at the time of admission only as per following mode of payment;

- I. For Sunday batch or Monday to Wednesday Evening Batch :
  - i. One Cheque / DD of Rs. 12,135/- drawn in favor of 'Welingkar Institute of Management, payable at Mumbai'
  - ii. One Cheque /DD of Rs. 12,135/- drawn in favor 'MTNL Mumbai', payable at Mumbai.
- II. Distance Learning :-

For distance Learning, the candidate has to pay fees of Rs 14,045/- in Two different Cheques /Demand Draft at the time of admission only as per following mode of payment

- i. One Cheque / DD of Rs. 7,022/- drawn in favor of 'Welingkar Institute of Management, payable at Mumbai'
- ii. One Cheque / DD of Rs. 7,023/- drawn in favor of 'MTNL Mumbai' payable at Mumbai.

## Please follow the following steps towards the payment & admission process;

- 1. Please choose the desired course and batch carefully.
- 2. Ensure that correct amount is paid as per the specified mode of payment for selected course before submitting application form.
- Download and Take the print of duly filled on-line application form. Affix your recent passport size coloured photo in the given space & sign below the photograph in the given space only.
- 4. Kindly Submit the duly completed application form along with the respective attested photocopies of the supporting documents, at Welingkar Diploma Section on all working days during office hours for verification. (Monday to Friday from 10.30 Hrs to 19.00 Hrs AND Saturday from 10.30 to 17.30 Hrs)
- 5. Take the print of challan which is coming along with the application form. Please pay the Welingkar's challan copy at ICICI Bank which is located in Welingkar Campus.
- 6. After depositing Welingkar's cheque/draft at ICICI bank, please pay the MTNL Cheque / Draft along with the payment details slip at Admission counter at Welingkar and collect ID card & Study material from the Welingkar Diploma Section by producing 'Student fee receipt' received from ICICI bank.